WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2018 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

THE WAR 21 P 1:59

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

Committee Substitute

for

House Bill 4002

By Delegates Overington, Cowles, Moore, Hill,

C. ROMINE, DEEM, HAMILTON, JENNINGS,

MR. SPEAKER (MR. ARMSTEAD) AND MAYNARD

[Passed March 10, 2018; in effect ninety days from passage.]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2018 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Committee Substitute

for

House Bill 4002

By Delegates Overington, Cowles, Moore, Hill,

C. ROMINE, DEEM, HAMILTON, JENNINGS,

MR. SPEAKER (MR. ARMSTEAD) AND MAYNARD

[Passed March 10, 2018; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by adding thereto a new section,
designated §1-2-2c, relating to the decennial redistricting of the House of Delegates and
providing that following the reapportionment and redistricting of the Legislature following
the United States Census in 2020, all delegates shall be elected from one hundred single
member districts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 2. APPORTIONMENT OF REPRESENTATION.

§1-2-2c. Redistricting.

Upon the reapportionment and redistricting of the Legislature following the United States

Census in 2020 and in each subsequent reapportionment and redistricting, the House of

Delegates shall be composed of one hundred single member districts, with apportionment to meet

constitutional standards.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Steve Usus	
Vice Chairman, House Committee	
Mas/Mayren	
Chairman, Senate Committee	~ ~ ~ ~
	T 章 PR
Originating in the House.	DIE MAR 2 OFFICE ME SECRETARIA
In effect ninety days from passage.	4 K 183
Clerk of the House of Delegates	SIAR II. 59
Clerk of the Flouse of Delegates	
Olayla of the Counts	
Clerk of the Senate	
for filled	J
Speaker of the House of Delegat	es
Mittle 6 ×	Lanci de la
1100 JP. C	MVMMMex
President of	the Senate
The within IS applicated this the	8V &
March	2018.
day of	DE
	Covernor
	Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 2 1 2018